The City Of Warwick

Docket of the City Council **Inauguration Meeting FOR** January 3, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

Crowne Plaza 801 Greenwich Avenue Warwick RI, 02886

7:00 P.M. Arrival of Mayor, Council Members-Elect, School Committee Members-elect and other dignitaries

PROCESSION OF HONOR GUARDS

Warwick Police Department - Warwick Fire Department

"Opening Remarks - Master of Ceremonies"

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance (Young family members of Council and School Committee)
- 2. National Anthem sung by Warwick Neck Elementary School Chorus
- 3. Invocation by the Reverend Robert L. Marciano
- 4. Mayor Picozzi administers the oath of office to the Council Members-Elect.
- 5. Meeting called to order by Mayor Frank Picozzi.
- 6. City Clerk calls Roll of Council Members.
- 7. Mayor Picozzi opens the floor for nominations and election of Council President.

NOMINEE: MOVED BY: SECONDED BY: VOTE:

- 8. Council President takes over meeting.
- 9. Nomination and election of Council President Pro-Tem.

NOMINEE: MOVED BY: SECONDED BY: VOTE:

- 10. Announcement of Majority Leader -
- 11. Appointments of Council Committees.

FINANCE COMMITTEE

HEALTH / EDUCATION/ WELFARE COMMITTEE

ORDINANCE COMMITTEE

• • •
INTERGOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE • • •
APPOINTMENTS • • • •
PUBLIC PROPERTIES/LAND USE/COMMUNITY AFFAIRS • • •
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT • • •
12. Council President adjourns business portion of meeting. MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:
VOTE: 13. Remarks by Council President
14. The Honorable Mayor Picozzi administers oath of office to School Committee Members-Elect
15. Musical selection by Warwick Neck Elementary School Chorus
16. The Honorable Mayor Picozzi Inaugural Address
17. Benediction by the Reverend Robert L. Marciano
18. Acknowledgements
19. Retire the colors
20. Recessional – Carl Pecchia

PUBLIC SAFETY

Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing impaired must notify the City Clerk's Office at 738-2006 ext. 6 at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing.